Kailash Gauslam

GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL (I.A.S. BRANCH)

ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR OF PUNIAB

The posting/transfer of the following officers is hereby ordered, on administrative grounds, with immediate effect: -

grounds, with immediate effect.		
Sr.	Name and Present Posting of the Officer	Transferred/posted as
No.		a the disposal of the
1.	Shri Vineet Kumar, IAS	Services are placed at the disposal of the Department of Agriculture and Farmers'
	(2012)	Welfare for posting as Managing Director,
	Deputy Commissioner, Faridkot	Punjab State Warehousing Corporation Ltd.
		in place of Smt. Kanwal Preet Brar, IAS
	Cart De an anade on Venn IAC	Deputy Commissioner, Faridkot in place of
2.	Smt. Poonamdeep Kaur, IAS	Shri Vineet Kumar, IAS
	(2013)	Sill vincet Rumar, me
	Deputy Commissioner, Barnala Smt. Komal Mittal, IAS	Deputy Commissioner, SAS Nagar in place of
3.	,	Smt. Aashika Jain, IAS
	(2014) Deputy Commissioner, Hoshiarpur	Sint. Nasinka jani, mo
4	Smt. Aashika Jain, IAS	Deputy Commissioner, Hoshiarpur in place
4.	(2015)	of Smt. Komal Mittal, IAS
	Deputy Commissioner, SAS Nagar	of Biller Roman 1 110001,
5.	Shri Parminder Pal Singh, IAS	Services are placed at the disposal of the
5.	(2016)	Department of Local Government for
	Project Director, World Bank Project,	posting as Commissioner, Municipal
	Department of School Education-cum-	Corporation, SAS Nagar in place of Shri T
	Special Secretary, School Education and in	Benith, IAS
	addition Managing Director, PUNCOM	
6.	Shri Ankurjeet Singh, IAS	Deputy Commissioner, Shaheed Bhagat
	(2018)	Singh Nagar in place of Shri Rajesh Dhiman,
	Chief Administrator, Jalandhar	IAS
	Development Authority, Jalandhar	
7.	Shri T Benith, IAS	Deputy Commissioner, Barnala in place of
	(2018)	Smt. Poonamdeep Kaur, IAS
	Commissioner, Municipal Corporation,	
	SAS Nagar	N lankala ta alaas
8.	Shri Viraj Shyamkarn Tidke, IAS	Deputy Commissioner, Malerkotla in place
	(2018)	of Smt. Palavi, IAS
	Additional Deputy Commissioner	
	(General), SAS Nagar	

Note:-

- (i) Officers who have not been given any posting shall report to the Secretary, Personnel. Their posting orders shall be issued later.
- (ii) Authorities concerned will make internal arrangements for the disposal of the work of the posts falling vacant as a result of this order.

Chandigarh 24th February, 2025

K A P Sinha Chief Secretary to the Government of Punjab

Endst No. PERS-IASOP/T/1/2025-3-S/207

Dated, Chandigarh: 24.02.2025

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

1. The Establishment Officer, Government of India, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi;

- All the Special Chief Secretaries/ Additional Chief Secretaries/ Principal Secretaries/ Financial Commissioners/ Secretaries to the Government of Punjab; Additional Chief Secretary to the Governor, Punjab; Special Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Punjab;
- 3. All the Divisional Commissioners and Deputy Commissioners, Punjab;
- 4. The officers concerned;

Kailash Gautam)
Superintendent

Internal Distribution

- 1. OSD to Chief Secretary Punjab;
- PA to Secretary, Personnel;
- Administrative Officer-I & II, Superintendents, PCS Branch, ASR Branch & Training Branch, Establishment-II Branch & Accounts-1 Branch, Punjab Civil Secretariat.